3,51,000 equity shares

c) Vesting requirements ESARs granted under ESARP 2018 would vest after a 
minimum period of 1 year but not later than a maximum 
period of 5 years from the grant date of such ESARs. 

d) SAR Price or Pricing Formula Price per ESAR: ` 775.00 
(Rupees Seven hundred seventy five only)

e) Maximum term of SAR granted 5 years from the grant date.
f) Method of settlement (whether in cash or equity) Equity

(Further, if the settlement results in fractional shares, then 
the consideration for fractional shares shall be settled in cash